Notice of Determination

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail:

P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife North Central Region 1701 Nimbus Road, Suite A Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Contact: Suzanne Gilmore Phone: (916) 767-3513



Lead Agency State of California Department of Transportation 703 B Street Marysville, CA 95901

Contact: Michelle Holtz Phone: (530) 741-5532

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108.

State Clearinghouse Number: SCH 2018102017.

Project Title: Bachelor Creek Bridge Project EA: 01-0F490 (Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2019-0194-R2).

Project Location (include county): The Project is located at post mile 5.8 of State Route (SR) 20 on Bachelor Creek, a tributary to Clear Lake; approximately 2.46 miles west of the highway 20/29 roundabout intersection in Lake County, State of California.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2019-0194-R2, pursuant to section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, State of California Department of Transportation. The Project is limited to replacing three existing corrugated metal pipes with two precast reinforced concrete box culverts and associated headwalls.

This is to advise that CDFW, acting as a Responsible Agency, approved the above described project on the date signed below and has made the following determinations regarding the project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (i):

1.	within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction as a R	esponsible Agency.	
2.		declaration / \boxtimes negative declaration prepared by the Lead Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (f).	
3.	3. Mitigation measures		
4.	. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan 🖂 was / 🗌 was not adopted by CDFW for this project.		
5.	A statement of overriding considerations was not adopted by CDFW for this project.		
6.	Findings were not made by CDFW pursuan	to California Code of Regulations section 15091.	
public a		declaration prepared for the project is available to the genera Agency. CDFW's record of project approval as Responsible	
	DocuSigned by:		
Signati	ire: Jeff Drongesen	Date: 4/22/2020	
Jeff Dr	ongesen, Environmental Program Manager		
		Governor's Office of Planning & Research	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 30 2020

STATE CLEARING HOUSE